
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3698

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19th MARCH, 2018


SALE OF EQUITY BY PUBLIC SECTOR OIL COMPANIES


3698.  SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE:

पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गसै मतं्री

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the public sector oil companies are selling/proposes to sell their equity/share to private sector oil companies; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, company-wise?


ANSWER

पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गसै मतं्री

(श्री धमेन्द्र प्रधान)
MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS

 (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) & (b): No proposal to sell equity/shares of Public Sector Oil Companies to private sector oil Companies is under consideration in the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural

Gas.

*****

